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forty-two (42) in the county of Waseca, and the north-west quarter
of section twenty-one (21) are hereby detached from school district
* pumber thirty-one (31} in the county of Waseca, and the north-east
quarter and the north-east quarter of the north-west quarter of section
seventeen (17) are hereby detached from school district number sev-
enty-eightin the county of Waseea, and all of the aforesaid lands and
premises are hereby attached to and are a part of school district number
eighty-nine (84) in the county of Waseca, and state of Minnesota.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 25, 1887.

x

CHAPTER 259.

[8. F. No. 365.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL: DISTRICT NUMBER
ONE (1) OF THE CITY OF WABASHA TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE RE-
FUNDMENT OF ITS PRESENT BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.

Bs it enacted by the Legz:slature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. The board of education of Independent School Dia-
trict number one (1) of the city of Wabasha is hereby authorized to
issue bonds to an ameéunt not exceeding in the aggregate the sum of
five thousand five hundred (5,500) dollars, for the purpose of taking
up and liquidating bonds heretofore issued and now outstanding.

Said bonds may be issued.in such denominations as the said board of
education may determine and may be made payable at any time in
not less than five (5) nor more than ten (10) years from date thereof,
and at such place or places as said board of education shall by reso-
lution provide. and shall bear interest at a rate not exceeding five (5)
per cent. per annum, payable semi-annuall. . N

The said board of education -shall have authority to negotiate the
sale of said bonds in such way as in their judgment shall best sub
serve the interests of said school district, but they shall not negotiate
4 sale nor sell said bonds nor any of them at less than their par value.

Sec. 2. That neither the said bonds nor the proceeds from the
sale thereof shall be used for any other purpose than that specified
in section one {1) of this act.

Sec. 8. Ttshall be the duty of the said-board of education to have
annually levied upon all the taxzable property in the said school dis-
trict an amount sufficient to meet and pay the interest and prineipal
of the raid bonds as the same may become due, and the faith and
credit of said district is hereby pledged for the faithful payment
thereof.

Sec. 4. This act ghall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. )

Approved February 25th, 1887.



